
FOOTING DETAILS
RAPTOR BASKETBALL TOWER

GROUND LEVEL

NOTE: ENSURE POST FACE IS
SQUARE TO THE DESIRED PLAYING
DIRECTION WHEN CONCRETING!

N20 CONCRETE FOOTING
SUITABLE FOR CLASS 'S' &
'M' SITES ONLY AS PER
AS2870

MAIN POLE

14
00

15
00

600

41
50

60
0

18
8

188 1

COURT BASELINE

M16 X 220 MM 316 S/S HEX
BOLT AND NYLOC NUT

77
0

30
53

45
0

SURFACE LEVEL
UNDER RING

2A

4X M20 X 260
MM H.T.
BOLT, NUT &
S/WASHER

ARM
MOUNTING
BRACKET

CABLE
MOUNTING
BRACKET

CLAMPING
PLATE

(X3)

4X M20 X 180
MM H.T.
BOLT, NUT &
S/WASHER

CABLE
MOUNTING
BRACKET

ARM MOUNTING
BRACKET

ENSURE THIS ARM
SITS TO LEFT OF POLE
(WHEN VIEWED FROM
COURT)

2B

CLAMPING PLATE (X3)

M20 X 400 MM 8.8 H.D.G HEX
HEAD BOLT, FLAT WASHER
AND NYLOC NUT

EXTENSION ARMS

3

NOTE: SET THE EXTENSION ARMS LEVEL
AND 3205MM ABOVE THE PLAYING

SURFACE. TO ADJUST THE ARM
HEIGHT MOVE THE MOUNTING PLATE

ON THE POLE UP OR DOWN.

ENSURE THIS HOLE IS
ON TOP SIDE OF

EXTENSION ARMS.

PLAN VIEW

CHECK WITH SPIRIT LEVEL

3205 TO
SURFACE

M20 X NYLON WASHER

2 X M10 "D" SHACKLE
BOLT (WELDED),
WASHER & NYLOC NUT

5MM CABLE

4

ONCE CABLE IS ATTACHED,
TIGHTEN RIGGING SCREW TO

MAINTAIN EXTENSION ARMS LEVEL
TO PLAYING SURFACE. DO NOT

USE CABLES TO LIFT THE ARMS.

EXTENSION
ARM

M10 RIGGING
SCREW &

'D' SHACKLE

5

'T' BOLT (CHAINED
TO BRACE)

SLIDING
STOP WITH
T BOLT

M16 X 150MM BOLT,
NUT, WASHER &
NYLOC NUT

M16 X 240MM
BOLT, NUT,
WASHER &

NYLOC NUT

TELESCOPIC BRACE

BACKBOARD
MOUNTING

FRAME

6

EXTENSION
ARM

M16 NYLON WASHER

BACKBOARD MOUNTING
BOTTOM PLATE

2X M12 X 50MM BOLT,
WASHER, S/WASHER & NUT

7 BACKBOARD
MOUNTING FRAME

M16 NYLON WASHER

9

4 X M10 X 110 MM
BOLT, S/WASHER,
NUT & 8 X WASHER

RING, CORD
& NET

BACKBOARD
& FRAME 8

BACKBOARD
MOUNTING

FRAME

TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

DATE:

DRAWING NUMBER:

A3TOLERANCE: 0.0 ± 1.0

Oz Ring Pty Ltd
Trading as:

Play Hard Sports Equipment
ABN 79 066 094 559
24 Ern Harley Drive

Burleigh Heads Qld 4220
Phone: (07) 5593 4494

Fax: (07) 5593 4338
Website: www.playhardsports.com.au
Email: email@playhardsports.com.ausports equipment

SHEET                  OF

UNITS.:

m m.
SYSTEM:SCALE:

- : --0.00 ± 0.5
0.000 ± 0.2

0° ± 0.5°
0.0 ± 0.25°

-

25/10/2024

RAPTOR

UMESH

RAPTOR SIDE SWING BASKETBALL TOWER
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 2 0F 2

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS


	Sheets and Views
	ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 2 0F 2


